*****DO NOT REMOVE POSTED NOTICE***** SPECIAL VACANCY NOTICE

(Pursuant to "Maddy Local Appointive Act of 1975")

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an unscheduled vacancy occurred on the dates hereinafter specified in the membership on the hereinafter identified Kern County board, commission, or committee for which the Board of Supervisors has the appointing power.

Board, Commission, or Committee Vacancy Date Term Expires

Kern Mosquito and Vector Control District

Robert Quiring 12/31/2024 12/31/2025

At-large Member

ANY PERSON INTERESTED IN BEING CONSIDERED to fill said vacancy must complete an online application available on the Kern County website at this link: https://kerncounty.seamlessdocs.com/w/BCCApplicationForm

More information on Boards, Commissions and Committees (BCC) under appointing authority of the Board of Supervisors can found on the Kern County BCC webpage https://www.kerncounty.com/government/board-of-supervisors/boards-commissions-and-committees or by contacting the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 1115 Truxtun Avenue, Fifth Floor, Bakersfield, California, or by phone at (661) 868-3585.

/s/ KATHLEEN KRAUSE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Date of Posting: November 13, 2024 through November 26, 2024 First Floor

1115 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301

cc: Kern County Library 701 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301

Kern Mosquito and Vector Control District

Attn: La Thao